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School Calendar 
 

 
 
 



 January 2020  

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 
  1 New Year's Day 

 
2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25 Chinese New 
Year 
 

26 Australia Day 
 

27  
 

28  
 
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
 

 

 



 February 2020  

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 
     1  

 
2  
 

3 Term 1 
Commences 
Week 1 
 

4 World Cancer Day 
 

5 Safe Internet Day 
Kinder Rest Day 
 

6  
 
 

7 Opening 
School Mass 
@10am 
 

8  
 

9  
 

10 Week 2 
Gymnastics 
 
 

11 School 
Board Meeting 
@6pm  
 

12 Kinder Rest 
Day 
 
 

13 Open House 
BBQ for Families 
@5pm 
 

14  15  
 

16  
 

17 Week 3 
Canberra 
Raiders Visit 3-6 
@9.30am 
Gymnastics 
 
 

18 P&F Meeting 
@6.30pm 
 

19  
 
 
 

20  
 
 
 
 
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24 Week 4 
Gymnastics 
 
 
 

25 Shrove 
Tuesday 
 
 

26 Ash 
Wednesday 
1/2Blue & 
1/2Gold Ash 
Wednesday 
Mass @12.30pm 
 

27  
Swimming 
Carnival 
 
 
 

28 Clean Up 
Australia Day 
Interim Reports 
Home 
 
 

29  
 

 

  



 March 2020  

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 
      1 Clean Up Australia 

Day 
 

2 Week 5 
Three Way 
Conferences 
 
Gymnastics 
 
 

3 Three Way 
Conferences 
 
 
 

4 First 
Reconciliation 
Prayer Night 
@6pm 
 

5 Athletics  
 

6 3/4Gold Mass 
@10am 
DTT Session 
 

7  
 

8 Int'l. Women's Day 
 

9 Canberra Day  
Week 6 
 

10 School 
Board Meeting 
@6pm 
 
 
 

11  
 
 

12 Athletics 
 
 

13 Olympic 
Athlete Visit 3-6 
@12.30pm 
 
 

14  15 Family Mass 
@9am  
 

16 Week 7 
Gymnastics 
 

17 St Patrick’s Day  
P&F Meeting 
@6.30pm 
 

18  
 
 

19 Choir Visit to 
Mountain View 
Athletics 
 

20 Int'l. Day of 
happiness 
World Storytelling 
Day 
 

21 Harmony Day 
 

22 World Water Day 
 

23 Week 8 
Gymnastics 
 
 

24  
 

25  
 

26 Athletics 
 

27 DTT Session 
 
 

28  
 

29  
 

30 Week 9 
Gymnastics 
 
 

31  
 
 

 

  



 

 April 2020  

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 
  1  

 
2 World Autism 
Awareness Day 
Learning 
Showcase @2pm 
South Western 
Region 
Swimming 
Carnival 

3 3/4Blue Mass 
@10am 
Ways of Being 
Award Ceremony 
@2.30pm 
 

4 First 
Reconciliation 
@4.30pm 
 

5 Palm Sunday 
 

6 Week 10 
Gymnastics 
 
 

7 World Health Day 
Yrs 1/2 & 5/6 
Holy Week 
Liturgies 
@9.30am 
 
School Board 
Meeting @6pm 
 

8 Yrs 1/2 & 5/6 
Holy Week 
Liturgies 
@9.30am 
 
 

9 Holy Thursday 
Outdoor Education 
Day 

 
Term 1 
Concludes 
 

10 Good Friday 
 

11 Easter Saturday 
 

12 Easter Sunday 
 

13 Easter Monday 
 

Holidays 
14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 
 
Holidays  

21  
 

22 Earth Day 
 

23 World Book Day 
 

24  
 

25 Anzac Day 
 

26  
 

27  
 
 

28 Term 2 
Commences 
Week 1  
3/4Gold ANZAC 
Day Liturgy 
@9.30am  
Enrolment 
Period 

29 Dance 
 
 

30 School Cross 
Country Carnival 
9am – 12pm 
 

 

  



 May 2020  

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 
    1 May Day 

1/2Gold Mothers’ 
Day Mass 
@10am 
 

2  
 

3  
 

4 Week 2 
ACT Swimming 
  
 
Enrolment 
Period 
 
Catholic Schools 
Week 
 

5 School Board 
Meeting @6pm 
 
 

6 Dance 
 

7  
 

8 Mothers’ Day 
Stall 
 

9  
 

10 Mothers’ Day 
 

11 Week 3 
 
 
 
 
Enrolment 
Period 
 

12 NAPLAN 
P&F Meeting 
@6.30pm 
 
 
 
 

13 NAPLAN 
First Eucharist 
Prayer Night 
@6pm 
Dance 
 
 
 

14 NAPLAN 
 
 
 

15 NAPLAN 
 

16  
 

17 Family Mass 
@9.00am  
 

18 Week 4 
 
 
 
Enrolment 
Period 
 

19  
 

20 Dance 
 

21 Year 1/2 visit 
to Mountain View 
 
 
 

22  
Athletics 
Carnival 

23  
 

24 Mary, Help of 
Christians 
 

25 Week 5 
Sorry Day 
 
 

26  
 

27 Dance 
Simultaneous 
Storytime @ 
11am 
 

28  
 

29 DTT Session 
 
 

30  
 

31  
 

  



 June 2020  

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 
1 Week 6 
Reconciliation Day 
Public Holiday 
 
 

2 School Photos 
 

3 Mabo Day 
(Indigenous 
Australians) 
Reconciliation 
Day Liturgy 
@9.30am  
South Western 
Cross Country 
Dance 

4  
 

5 World 
Environment Day 
5/6Blue Mass 
@10am 
 
 
 

3  4  
 

8 Week 7  
Queen's Birthday 
Public Holiday 
 
 

9 School Board 
Meeting @6pm 
Combined 
School Board 
and P&F Meeting 
@6.30pm 
P&F Meeting 
@7pm 
 

10 ACT Cross 
Country 
Dance 

11  
 
 
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15 Week 8 
 
 

16  
 

17 Dance 
 
 

18  
 

19 Global 
Schools 
Partnership Day 
DTT Session 
 
 

20 World Refugee 
Day 
 

21  
 

22 Week 9 
 
 

23  
 

24 Dance 
 

25 Learning 
Showcase @2pm 
 

26 Semester 
Reports sent 
home 
Ways of Being 
Award Ceremony 
@2.30pm 
 
 

27  
 

28 First 
Eucharist 
@9.00am 
 

29 Week 10 
Optional Parent 
Teacher 
Interviews 
 
 

30 Optional 
Parent Teacher 
Interviews 
 
 

 

  



 July 2020  

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 
  1 Dance 

 
2  
 

3 Term 2 
Concludes 
St Benedict’s 
Feast Day 
School Mass 
@10am 
 
 
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

Holidays  

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11 World 
Population Day 
 

12  
 

13  
 

Holidays 
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20 Term 3 
Commences 
Week 1 
 

21 School 
Board Meeting 
@6pm 
 

22  
 

23  
 

24 CE NAIDOC 
Mass 
 
 
 

25  
 

26  
 

27 Week 2 
 
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31 Nat'l. Tree Day 
Winter Woolies 
Day and 
Sleepout 
 

 

  



 August 2020  

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 
     1  

 
2  
 

3 Week 3 
 
 

4 P&F Meeting 
@6.30pm 
 
 

5  
 

6  
 
 
 

7 5/6Blue Mary 
MacKillop Feast 
Day Mass 
@10am 
 
 

8 Feast of Mary 
Mackillop 
 
 

9  
 

10 Week 4 
 
 

11 School 
Board Meeting 
@6pm 
 
 

12  
 
 

13  
 
 

14 Feast of the 
Assumption  
5/6Gold Feast of 
the Assumption 
Mass @10am 
 
 

15  
 

16  
 

17 Week 5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Science Week  
 
 

18 JollyBots 
Science Show @ 
10am-12.30pm 
 

19  
 

20 Mini Vinnies 
visit to Mountain 
View 
 
 

21 
Grandparents’ 
Day & Kinder 
Mass @10am 
DTT Session 
 
 

22  
 

23  
 

24 Week 6 
 
 
Book Week  
 
 

25  
 

26 Music Viva 
Incursion @2pm 
 

27 Book Week 
Dress Up Day 
 
 

28  
 
 

29  
 

30  
 

31 Week 7 
 
 

 

  



 September 2020  

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 
 1 P&F Meeting 

@6.30pm 
 

2 Indigenous 
Literacy Day 
 

3  
 

4 1/2Blue 
Fathers’ Day 
Mass @10am 
 

5  
 

6 Fathers’ Day 
 

7 Week 8 
 
 
 
 
 

8 School Board 
Meeting @6pm 
 

9  
 

10  
 

11 DTT Session 
 
 

12  
 

13  
 

14 Week 9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15  
ACT Athletics 
 

16  
 

17 Australian 
Citizenship Day 
Year 3/4 visit to 
Mountain View 
Learning 
Showcase @2pm 
 

18 Ways of 
Being Award 
Ceremony 
@2.30pm 
 
 

19  
 

20 Family Mass 
@9.00am  
 

21 Int'l. Day of 
Peace 
Week 10 
 
 
 
 
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25 Mindfulness 
Day  
Term 3 
Concludes 
 
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

Holidays 
 
 

29  
 

30  
 

 

  



 October 2020  

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 
   1  

 
2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5 Labour Day (ACT) 
Holidays  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12 Term 4 
Commences 
Week 1 
Swimming 
 
 

13 School 
Board Meeting 
@6pm 
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19 Week 2 
Swimming 
 
 
 

20  
 
 

21  
 

22  
 

23 Boorowa 
Touch & Netball 
Carnival 
 

24  
 

25  
 

26 Week 3 
Swimming 
 
 

27 P&F Meeting 
@6.30pm 
 

28  
 

29  
 

30 Day for 
Daniel 
 

31  
 

 

  



 November 2020  

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 
      1 Feast of All Saints 

 

2 Week 4 
Feast of All 
Souls 
Swimming 
 
 

3 Melbourne Cup  
 

4  
 

5  
 
 
 

6 1/2Blue Mass 
@10am 
 
 
 

7  
 

8  
 

9 Week 5 
Swimming 
 
 

10 School 
Board Meeting 
@6pm 
 

11 Remembrance 
Day 
3/4Blue 
Remembrance 
Day Liturgy 
@10.30am 
 

12  
 
 

13 DTT Session 
 
 

14  
 

15 Family Mass 
@9.00am  
 

16 Week 6 
Swimming 
 
 

17  
 

18  
 

19 Kinder and 
Year 5/6 visit to 
Mountain View 
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23 Week 7 
Swimming 
 
 

24 P&F Meeting 
@6.30pm 
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30 Week 8 
Swimming 
 
 

 

  



 December 2020  

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 
 1  

 
2  
 

3 Learning 
Showcase @2pm 
 

4 Giving Mass 
@10am  
DTT Session 
 
 
 

5  
 

6  
 

7 Week 9 
Swimming 
 
 

8 School Board 
Meeting @6pm 
 

9 Kinder & Yr 3/4 
Advent Liturgy 
@10.15am 
 

10 Human Rights 
Day 
 

11 Semester 
Reports sent 
home  
Ways of Being 
Award Ceremony 
@2.30pm 
 

12  
 

13  
 

14 Week 10 
Optional Parent 
Teacher 
Interviews 
 
 
 

15 Optional 
Parent Teacher 
Interviews 
 
 
 

16 End of Year 
Mass @10am  
Year 6 
Graduation 
 

17  
 

18 Term 4 
Concludes 
Christmas 
Concert 
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24 Christmas Eve  
 

25 Christmas 
 

26 Boxing Day 
 

27  
 

28 Boxing Day 
Holiday 
 

29  
 

30  
 

31 New Year's Eve  
 

 



 


