St Benedict's



2020

School Calendar

January 2020								
Mon	Tue	Wed 1 New Year's Day	<u>Thu</u> 2	Fri 3	Sat 4	Sun 5		
6	7	8	9	10	11	12		
13	14	15	16	17	18	19		
20	21	22	23	24	25 Chinese New Year	26 Australia Day		
27	28	29	30	31				

	February 2020								
Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat 1	Sun 2			
3 Term 1 Commences Week 1	4 World Cancer Day	5 Safe Internet Day Kinder Rest Day	6	7 Opening School Mass @10am	8	9			
10 Week 2 Gymnastics	11 School Board Meeting @6pm	12 Kinder Rest Day	13 Open House BBQ for Families @5pm	14	15	16			
17 Week 3 Canberra Raiders Visit 3-6 @9.30am Gymnastics	18 P&F Meeting @6.30pm	19	20	21	22	23			
24 Week 4 Gymnastics	25 Shrove Tuesday	26 Ash Wednesday 1/2Blue & 1/2Gold Ash Wednesday Mass @12.30pm	27 Swimming Carnival	28 Clean Up Australia Day Interim Reports Home	29				

	March 2020								
Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun 1 Clean Up Australia			
						Day			
2 Week 5 Three Way Conferences Gymnastics	Conferences	4 First Reconciliation Prayer Night @6pm	5 Athletics	6 3/4Gold Mass @10am DTT Session	7	8 Int'l. Women's Day			
9 Canberra Day Week 6	10 School Board Meeting @6pm	11	12 Athletics	13 Olympic Athlete Visit 3-6 @12.30pm	14	15 Family Mass @9am			
16 Week 7 Gymnastics	17 St Patrick's Day P&F Meeting @6.30pm	18	19 Choir Visit to Mountain View Athletics	20 Int'l. Day of happiness World Storytelling Day	21 Harmony Day	22 World Water Day			
23 Week 8 Gymnastics	24	25	26 Athletics	27 DTT Session	28	29			
30 Week 9 Gymnastics	31								

			April 2020)		
Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun
		1	2 World Autism Awareness Day Learning Showcase @2pm South Western Region Swimming Carnival	3 3/4Blue Mass @10am Ways of Being Award Ceremony @2.30pm	4 First Reconciliation @4.30pm	5 Palm Sunday
6 Week 10 Gymnastics	7 World Health Day Yrs 1/2 & 5/6 Holy Week Liturgies @9.30am School Board Meeting @6pm	8 Yrs 1/2 & 5/6 Holy Week Liturgies @9.30am	9 Holy Thursday Outdoor Education Day Term 1 Concludes	10 Good Friday	11 Easter Saturday	12 Easter Sunday
42	14	15	16	17	18	19
13 Easter Monday Holidays —	14	15		<i>*************************************</i>		
20	21	22 Earth Day	23 World Book Day	24	25 Anzac Day	26
Holidays —				>		
27	28 Term 2 Commences Week 1 3/4Gold ANZAC Day Liturgy @9.30am Enrolment Period	29 Dance	30 School Cross Country Carnival 9am – 12pm			

			May 2020			
Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri 1 May Day 1/2Gold Mothers' Day Mass @10am	Sat 2	Sun 3
4 Week 2 ACT Swimming Enrolment Period	5 School Board Meeting @6pm	6 Dance	7	8 Mothers' Day Stall	9	10 Mothers' Day
Catholic Schools Week 11 Week 3	12 NAPLAN P&F Meeting @6.30pm	13 NAPLAN First Eucharist Prayer Night	14 NAPLAN	15 NAPLAN	16	17 Family Mass @9.00am
Enrolment Period —		@6pm Dance				
18 Week 4 Enrolment Period	19	20 Dance	21 Year 1/2 visit to Mountain View		23	24 Mary, Help of Christians
25 Week 5 Sorry Day	26	27 Dance Simultaneous Storytime @ 11am	28	29 DTT Session	30	31

June 2020								
Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun		
1 Week 6 Reconciliation Day Public Holiday	2 School Photos	3 Mabo Day (Indigenous Australians) Reconciliation Day Liturgy @9.30am South Western Cross Country Dance	4	5 World Environment Day 5/6Blue Mass @10am	3	4		
8 Week 7 Queen's Birthday Public Holiday	9 School Board Meeting @6pm Combined School Board and P&F Meeting @6.30pm P&F Meeting @7pm	10 ACT Cross Country Dance	11	12	13	14		
15 Week 8	16	17 Dance		19 Global Schools Partnership Day DTT Session	20 World Refugee Day	21		
22 Week 9	23	24 Dance	Showcase @2pm	26 Semester Reports sent home Ways of Being Award Ceremony @2.30pm	27	28 First Eucharist @9.00am		
29 Week 10 Optional Parent Teacher Interviews	30 Optional Parent Teacher Interviews							

July 2020								
Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun		
		1 Dance	2	3 Term 2 Concludes St Benedict's Feast Day School Mass @10am	4	5		
6	7	8	9	10	11 World	12		
Holidays —					Population Day			
13	14	15	16	17	18	19		
Holidays —								
20 Term 3 Commences Week 1	Board Meeting @6pm	22	23	Mass	25	26		
27 Week 2	28	29	30	31 Nat'l. Tree Day Winter Woolies Day and Sleepout				

		A	ugust 202	20		
Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun 2
					1	2
3 Week 3	4 P&F Meeting @6.30pm	5	6	7 5/6Blue Mary MacKillop Feast Day Mass @10am	8 Feast of Mary Mackillop	9
10 Week 4	11 School Board Meeting @6pm	12	13	14 Feast of the Assumption 5/6Gold Feast of the Assumption Mass @10am	15	16
17 Week 5	18 JollyBots Science Show @ 10am-12.30pm	19	20 Mini Vinnies visit to Mountain View	21 Grandparents' Day & Kinder Mass @10am DTT Session	22	23
Science Week —						
24 Week 6	25	26 Music Viva Incursion @2pm	27 Book Week Dress Up Day	28	29	30
Book Week						
31 Week 7						

	September 2020								
Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun			
	1 P&F Meeting @6.30pm	2 Indigenous Literacy Day	3	4 1/2Blue Fathers' Day Mass @10am	5	6 Fathers' Day			
7 Week 8	8 School Board Meeting @6pm	9	10	11 DTT Session	12	13			
14 Week 9	15 ACT Athletics	16	17 Australian Citizenship Day Year 3/4 visit to Mountain View Learning Showcase @2pm	18 Ways of Being Award Ceremony @2.30pm	19	20 Family Mass @9.00am			
21 Int'l. Day of Peace Week 10	22	23	24	25 Mindfulness Day Term 3 Concludes	26	27			
28 Holidays —	29	30	→						

October 2020								
Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu 1	Fri 2	Sat 3	Sun 4		
5 Labour Day (ACT) Holidays	6	7	8	9	10	11		
12 Term 4 Commences Week 1 Swimming	13 School Board Meeting @6pm	14	15	16	17	18		
19 Week 2 Swimming	20	21	22	23 Boorowa Touch & Netball Carnival	24	25		
26 Week 3 Swimming	27 P&F Meeting @6.30pm	28	29	30 Day for Daniel	31			

	November 2020								
Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun			
						1 Feast of All Saints			
2 Week 4 Feast of All Souls Swimming	3 Melbourne Cup	4	5	6 1/2Blue Mass @10am	7	8			
9 Week 5 Swimming	@6pm	11 Remembrance Day 3/4Blue Remembrance Day Liturgy @10.30am	12	13 DTT Session	14	15 Family Mass @9.00am			
16 Week 6 Swimming	17	18	19 Kinder and Year 5/6 visit to Mountain View	20	21	22			
23 Week 7 Swimming	24 P&F Meeting @6.30pm	25	26	27	28	29			
30 Week 8 Swimming									

	December 2020								
Mon	Tue 1	Wed 2	Thu 3 Learning Showcase @2pm	Fri 4 Giving Mass @10am DTT Session	<u>Sat</u> 5	Sun 6			
7 Week 9 Swimming	8 School Board Meeting @6pm	9 Kinder & Yr 3/4 Advent Liturgy @10.15am	Day	11 Semester Reports sent home Ways of Being Award Ceremony @2.30pm	12	13			
14 Week 10 Optional Parent Teacher Interviews	15 Optional Parent Teacher Interviews	16 End of Year Mass @10am Year 6 Graduation	17	18 Term 4 Concludes Christmas Concert	19	20			
21	22	23	24 Christmas Eve	25 Christmas	26 Boxing Day	27			
28 Boxing Day Holiday	29	30	31 New Year's Eve						